County of El Dorado

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

330 Fair Lane • Placerville, CA 95667 · Telephone (916) 621-5390



CONFORMED

AGENDA

Joint Meeting of El Dorado County Board of Supervisors and South Lake Tahoe City Council

AUGUST 30, 1989

9:00 A.M.

South Lake Tahoe City Council Chambers
1900 Lake Tahoe Boulevard, South Lake Tahoe
ROBERT E. DORR, Chairman Dixie L. Foote, Board Clerk
NEVA ROBERTS, Mayor Pro Tem Angela Peterson, City Clerk

ANY PERSON WISHING TO COMMENT ON ANY ITEM ON THE AGENDA MAY DO SO BY REQUESTING TO BE RECOGNIZED BY THE CHAIRMAN

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 1. Update on the South Lake Tahoe Community Plan Process and 6177 Economic Impact Study.
- 2. Report on expansion of the County Jail at South Lake Tahoe. 6171
- 3. Proposed modifications to the El Dorado County Campground 6335 Master Plan.

BOARD ACTION - No action taken by the Board.

APPROVED:

OREDT E DODE Chairman

ATTEST:

BILLIE MITCHELL, County Clerk & ex officio Clerk of the Board

Deputy Clerk

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO RECESS